

Mat Suit No. 779 of 2018

Order No. 134 Dated 27.07.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Both the sides file hazira.

Considered.

Ld. Regular P.O. is “ Leave on duty” vide order No. 134/WBJA/P-46/2026-27 dated 12.05.2026 by the Ld. Director, W.B.J.A, Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata.

Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah is in-charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **17.09.2026** for Evidence.

Both the sides are directed to be present at 10.30 A.M. on the next date fixed positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(in-charge)

Additional District Judge
3rd Court , Howrah
(in-charge)